B IECEx Gert¡f¡cate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEG Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.recex.com
Certificate No
Status:
Date of lssue:

core of
multi core
cable
(mm)
Max diameter
over cores of
multi cor€
æble (mm)
Mebic
thread
gze
NPT thread
sze
TMC(050S 050s 8.69-L2.7 8.99 - 13.9 11 8.94 2,47 9.91 Vz
TMCrc50 050 \2.95- L7.0 11.1 - 20.0 11 17.62 3.74 72.6 M20 Vz
TMCX075 075 1 5_O -
'3_3
17.5 M25t7.0-26.3 27 16.05 3.29
TMCXIm 1m 19.7 -)C) )).tt - 7).) ?ß )'t.46 ?33 )?.6 M32 1
TMCX125 1)5 )7.5 -1\) 2q.5 - 38.2 5q )7.1q 3.43 30.0 M4{) 11/¿"

Gland
Size
Cable armour
diameter range
(mm)
Cable outer sheath
diameter range
(mm)
Metric
thread
size
NPT
thread
size
TMCO5OS 050s 8.69 - r2.7 8.99 - 13.9 M20 Vz
TMC050 050 t2.95 - r7.O 11.1 - 20.0 M20 Vz
TMC075 075 15.0 - 23.3 t7.0 - 26.3 M25 3/+
TMC100 100 r9.7 -29.2 22.0-32.2 M32 1
TMC125 L25 27.5 -35.2 29.5 - 38.2 M40 !1/q'
TMC150 150 33.5 - 41.1 35.6- 44.L M50 11/2"
TMC2OOS 200s 38.3 - 47.1 ¿10.1 - 50.1 M50 2
TMC200 200 M63 245.0 - 53.0 47.2 - 56.0
TMC25OS 250S 52.1 - 58.9 52.8 - 62.0 M63 21/2"
21/2"TMC250 250 s7.o - 64.6 59.1 - 68.0 M75
TMC300 300 64.6-75.3 66.6-79.4 M90 3
TMC350 350 M100 31/2"73.99 - 88.5 76.0-97.2
TMC400 400 73.99 - 88.5 76.0-97.2 M115 4
Form 9530 Issue 1
Page 1 of 3
Annexe to:
Applicant: